Adam C. Webb, MD

Interim Chief Executive Officer, Emory University
Hospital Midtown
Associate Professor of Neurology and Neurosurgery,
Neuroscience Critical Care
Senior Faculty Fellow, Emory Center for Ethics



Email: awebb03@emory.edu

Tel: 404.686.2733 | Cell: 404.558-6545

Dr. Adam C. Webb was appointed the Interim Chief Executive Officer of Emory University Hospital Midtown in August 2023. Prior to his interim role as CEO, Dr. Webb has served in multiple medical leadership roles including the Chief Quality Officer for Emory University Hospital, the Associate Chief Medical

Officer for Emory University Hospital, the Medical Director for Performance Improvement for Emory Medicine at Grady Hospital and as the Medical Director of the Neuroscience ICU in the Marcus Stroke and

Education:

M.D., Emory University, Atlanta

B.A., Emory University, Atlanta

Neuroscience Center at Grady Hospital . Dr. Webb also serves as an Associate Professor of Neurology and Neurosurgery. His clinical and research interests have centered around clinical quality and patient safety, risk management, patient experience and medical ethics as well as hemorrhagic stroke and brain death.